ase

Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited

Registered Office: Shantisadan, Mirzapur Road, Ahmedabad-380001.
Telephone: +9179-25507671 / 25507073, Fax: +9179-25507483, E-mail: ase@sarabhai.co.in

Ref. No.:

Date:

Date: 18.03.2020

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub.: CoSara Diagnostics Private Limited, a Joint Venture of a subsidiary of Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited has received Test License from CDSCO to manufacture corona virus (COVID-19) diagnostic test kits.

CoSara Diagnostics Private Limited (CoSara), a Joint Venture company of Synbiotics Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited and Co-Diagnostics Inc, USA, a Gujarat, India based molecular diagnostic Company has received the Test License from Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation (CDSCO) to manufacture corona virus (COVID-19) diagnostic test kits.

For Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited

Dámodar H. Sejpal Company Secretar